
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040935-2025 

Award

Residential Short Breaks

South Gloucestershire Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-040935
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-056043 (view related notices)
Published 17 July 2025, 1:25pm

Scope 

Reference

DN782374

Description

Residential (overnight) short breaks for children and young people with disabilities,
provided at an Ofsted-registered children's home within South Gloucestershire.

 

Contract 1. Residential Short Breaks

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040935-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040935-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-056043


Page 2 to 5

Supplier

ACTION FOR CHILDREN

Contract value

£1,308,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

11 July 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

30 September 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

3 November 2025 to 2 November 2027

2 years

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85000000 - Health and social work services



Page 3 to 5

Contract locations

UKK12 - Bath and North East Somerset, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award

Special regime

Light touch

Supplier 

ACTION FOR CHILDREN

Charity Commission (England and Wales): PHMD-4898-GRNZ

3 The Boulevard, Ascot Road

Watford

WD18 8AG

United Kingdom

Email: rosemary.foster@actionforchildren.org.uk

mailto:rosemary.foster@actionforchildren.org.uk


Page 4 to 5

Website: http://www.actionforchildren.org.uk

Region: UKH23 - Hertfordshire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): Yes

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: Yes

Contract 1. Residential Short Breaks

Contracting authority 

South Gloucestershire Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PCMC-1241-BLJQ

Council Offices, Badminton Road

Yate

BS37 5AF

United Kingdom

Contact name: Ms Alison Ford

Email: alison.ford@southglos.gov.uk

Website: http://www.southglos.gov.uk

http://www.actionforchildren.org.uk
mailto:alison.ford@southglos.gov.uk
http://www.southglos.gov.uk


Page 5 to 5

Region: UKK12 - Bath and North East Somerset, North Somerset and South
Gloucestershire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Residential Short Breaks
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Supplier
	ACTION FOR CHILDREN

	Contracting authority
	South Gloucestershire Council


		2025-12-16T12:43:02+0000
	TCPDF




